
Sr.
No

Item/Nat
ure 
of work

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publicatio
n of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/T
wo Bid 
System)

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No.s of 
tenders 
recd. 

Nos. and 
names of 
parties 
qualified 
after 
technical 
evaluatio
n 

Nos. and 
Names of 
parties 
not 
qualified 
after 
technical 
evaluatio
n 

Whether 
contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tender/ 
Evaluated 
L1

Contract 
No. & 
Date 

Name of 
Contract 

Value of 
Contract 
(in Rs)

Scheduled 
date of 
completio
n of 
supplies 

Actual 
date of 
start of 
work

Actual 
date of 
completio
n 

Reasons 
for delays 
if any

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
1 1000 no. 

of 
CenturyA
4 size 
paper

GEMC-
5116877
3131678
5 dated 
28.07.22

M/s S G 
Sales 
Corporati
on 

2,40,000.
00

12.08.20
22

28.07.20
22

-- --

2 1 no. of 
CP Plus 
CCTV 
Bundle 
Tool kit

GEMC-
5116877
2070157
4 dated 
13.07.20
22

M/s ANG 
India Ltd 

1,29,151.
00

28.07.20
22

13.07.20
22

28.07.02
22

--

3 1 no. of 
CP Plus 
CCTV 
Bundle 
Tool kit

GEMC-
5116877
6195284
1 dated 
13.07.20
22

M/s ANG 
India Ltd 

1,48,975.
00

28.07.20
22

13.07.20
22

28.07.02
22

--

ANNEXURE-I
Information to be uploaded on BIS website in respect of all tenders/contracts awarded in BIS exceeding value of Rs. 1 Lakh

Through GeM

Through GeM

Through GeM



4 01Nos. 
Of 
Enviornm
ental 
Chamber

Bid-2 Bid 23.11.202110 Nos. 03 Nos 
are 
qualified
1. SR Lab 
Instrume
nts.
2. 
Zetatek 
Industrie
s.
3.CM 
Envirosys
tems 
Private 
Limited 

07 Nos 
are 
disqualifi
ed 
1. Global 
Scientific 
Solution.
2. Amit 
Scientific 
Instrume
nts.
3. 
Resonanc
e 
Automati
on and 
Machines
.
4. Pacific  
Dynamics
.
5. Ramp 
Impex 
Private 
Limited .
6. 

L-1 SR 
Instrume
nts

GEMC-
5116877
2741239
6 dated 
15.07.20
22

SR Lab 
Instrume
nts.

29,44,10
0.00

13.09.20
22

15.07.20
22

-- --

5 Grocery 
Items

GSD/10/
72/2022 
Dated 
11.07.20
22

Kendriya 
Bhandar

2,20,288.
00

--

11.07.20
22

15.07.20
22

--

Through Non-GeM

Through GeM



6 100 Nos. 
Beetal 
Moder 
M53 N, 
05 Set of 
1+1 plan 
model 
M88 10 
nos plan 
phone 
adaptor 
& 30 
nos.of 06 
pin 
rosette 
box.

03 Nos.
1. M/s 
Galaxy 
Telecom
mnicatio
n
2. M/s 
Infomox 
Inc.
3. M/s 
Yokoso 
Office 
Automati
on

-- --

L-1
M/s 

Galaxy 
Telecom
mnicatio

n

GSD/10/
23/2022 
dated 
28.07.20
22

M/s 
Galaxy 
Telecom
mnicatio
n

1,49,299.
50

28.07.20
22

-- --

7 Grocery 
Items

GSD/10/
72/2022 

Dated 
29.07.20

22

Kendriya 
Bhandar

2,19,535.
00

29.07.20
22

Through Non-GeM

Through Non-GeM


